modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time 

being in force) and the Articles of Association of the Company, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded for reclassification of the Authorized Share Capital of the Company 

From To

` 22,30,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Thirty Lakh 
only) comprising of 

(i)	 ` 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) divided 
into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore) Equity Shares of ` 2/- 
(Rupees Two only) each, 

(ii)	 ` 2,22,38,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Two Lakh 
Thirty Eight Thousand only) divided into 1,11,19,000 
(One Crore Eleven Lakh Nineteen Thousand) 
Preference Shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, 
and 

(iii)	 ` 7,62,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand 
only) divided into 76,200 (Seventy Six Thousand Two 
Hundred) Preference Shares of ` 10/- (Rupee Ten 
only) each.

` 22,30,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Thirty Lakh 
only) comprising of 

(i)	 ` 22,22,38,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crores 
Twenty-Two Lakhs and Thirty Eight Thousand 
only) divided into 11,11,19,000 (Eleven Crore 
Eleven Lakhs and Nineteen Thousand) Equity 
Shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two only) each, and 

(ii)	 ` 7,62,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty-Two 
Thousand only) divided into 76,200 (Seventy Six 
Thousand Two Hundred) Preference Shares of ` 
10/- (Rupee Ten only) each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Clause V of the 
Memorandum of Association of the Company, relating 
to the Share Capital be and is hereby altered by deleting 
the same and substituting in its place the following new 
Clause V: 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ` 
22,30,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Thirty Lakh 
only) comprising of ` 22,22,38,000/- (Rupees Twenty-
Two Crores Twenty-Two Lakhs and Thirty Eight Thousand 
only) divided into 11,11,19,000 (Eleven Crore Eleven 
Lakhs and Nineteen Thousand) Equity Shares of ` 2/- 
(Rupees Two only) each and ` 7,62,000/- (Rupees Seven 
Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand only) divided into 76,200 
(Seventy Six Thousand Two Hundred) Preference Shares 
of ` 10/- (Rupee Ten only) each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any one of the Directors of 
the Company or Company Secretary be and is hereby 
authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and steps 
as may be necessary for obtaining such approvals in